


SUNDAY 15TH MAY – 9.30AM       
Vestry Elder:  E Dinning		    Flowers: J. Kerr      Door/Offering: C & K Rogers	    	    Bible Reader: E. Black                    Morning Tea:  J & G Kerr         	    5pm Service A. Turnbull
St. Stephen’s Uniting Church Wodonga
Social Justice Group
presents a conversation on
“The global developments in renewable energy” with
Mark Welch, Chief Operations & Projects Officer
Imperative Global Group
Wednesday 6th July 2022, commencing at 5.00PM
St. Stephen’s Uniting Church, Beechworth Rd. Wodonga
Light meal will be provided following the presentation
       RSVP Church to 60242108 for catering purposes, all welcome.

The Wangaratta Symphony Orchestra is performing at the WPAC Memorial Hall on Sunday after, the 15th of May. Tickets can be purchased online or at the WPAC booking office.

After Worship@5 tonight, we are having dinner in the Church hall, instead of at the RSL. Everyone is welcome. It will cost $10 per person.

With Love to the World is available for pick up on the table in the foyer.
WISHING ALL A VERY HAPPY MOTHER’S DAY!
PARISH OFFICE		Jae Tait   
PHONE			5721 6555
OFFICE HOURS		Mon, Wed & Fri 	9.30am to 4pm
EMAIL 			ucwang@bigpond.com
WEB				www.unitingchurchwangaratta.com.au
Chairperson Church Council  bushydinning@gmail.com 
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        EASTER 3
       SUNDAY MAY 8th 2022
A warm welcome to everyone to worship today.
Welcome to our service today.  We want you to feel welcome and to join us for morning tea in the hall following the service.                                                          “We are God’s people: unconditionally loved by God. Following our calling we seek to reflect that love everywhere, in all that we are and in all that we do.”                                                                                          
  Life-giving Acts
Acts 9:36–43        Psalm 23     Revelation 7:9–17      John 10:22–30

Life-giving acts expressed in compassionate words and deeds take shape in ministry with those in our communities and outside our circles. Life-giving acts wipe away tears, restore life, and testify to God’s love. As we open our lives to the Spirit and follow God’s leading, we can offer such witness.
• • • • •

The Easter season is a call to get up and live in the power of the risen Christ, which can empower us to overcome those things that have harmed and hindered us, and to take the lead in loving service in the communities in which we live. What might we, individually and as the church, learn from Tabitha and Peter about life-giving service?‘Born in Trauma’ is the Bible Study being offered to the Northeast Victoria Presbytery by Brian Spencer, beginning on Tuesday afternoon, 9th May from 2-3:30pm or Wednesday evening 10th May from 7-8:30pm. Brian always presents a great study with much to think about, post Easter. If you are interested, please contact Anne Turnbull on 0409208218. We could get together to join the discussion online or you can zoom individually and I can send you the link or you can find a notice with details on the front table.


	SUN
	MON
	TUES
	WED
	THURS
	FRI
	SAT

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Wangaratta 9.30am HC  John & Helen VRiet 5pm G Miles
Eldorado  L Johnson
	MAINLY MUSIC 10-11.30
	
	PALS 2PM
	
	
	



	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	Wangaratta 9.30am             Frank Smith
5pm H. McKean              Dinner in Hall
Greta/Moyhu Colin Thomson HC
	MAINLY MUSIC 10-11.30
	
	Rangeview 11am
Colin Thomson
	St John’s 11am
H & J Van Riet
	
	





	  15
	16
	17
	18
	                            19
	  20
	 21

	Wangaratta 9.30am –
Ian Firth

5pm John V Riet HC
	MAINLY MUSIC 10-11.30
	CHURCH COUNCIL 5.30PM
North East Health Meeting at 2pm

	Cancer Council 9-12
	Illoura Service
11am Frank Smith
 
	
	

	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	Wangaratta 9.30am
Rosemary Steele  Greta/Moyhu 10am–               Jan Hoopoer/R. Steele
5pm Service 
ATurnbull/L Vincent
	MAINLY MUSIC 10-11.30
	

	
	
	
	Knitting Group      9-12noon

	29
	30
	31
	
	
	
	

	Wangaratta 9.30am Cluster Service Helen, Hymn service with Glen, Heather & Band
	MAINLY MUSIC 10-11.30
	UCAF 2PM
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